You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote
or don't know]
Con 37 100 O 0 0 0 88 6 17 9 1 5 29 37 38 22 32 38 52 40 33
Lab 30 0 100 O 0 0 2 82 20 2 53 8 38 30 31 49 36 26 19 31 29
Lib Dem 6 0O 0 100 O 0 2 3 56 0 5 2 4 6 6 10 6 6 6 8 4
UKIP 16 0o 0 0 100 O 6 5 3 88 1 1 17 18 15 8 14 20 19 12 24
Other 10 0o O 0 0 100]| 1 4 3 1 41 83 12 10 9 12 12 10 5 9 10
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 6 0o 0 0 0 63 0 1 1 0 0 80 3 6 6 4 7 7 4 5 7
Green 3 0o 0 0 0 33 0 2 2 1 40 3 8 3 3 8 4 2 1 3 3
BNP 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0o 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?
Conservative 26 (100 O 0 0 0 73 5 12 7 1 4 9 28 24 14 21 28 40 30 21
Labour 21 0 100 O 0 0 2 64 15 2 40 7 11 23 20 32 23 19 15 23 19
Liberal Democrat 4 0O 0 100 O 0 2 2 4 0 3 2 2 4 4 7 4 4 4 6 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 0O 0 0 100 O 5 5 2 75 1 1 7 14 10 6 10 15 15 9 15
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 0o O 0 0 60 0 1 1 0 0 67 1 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 5
Some other party 3 0O O 0 0 40 0 3 2 1 34 3 3 3 2 6 3 2 1 3 2
Would not vote 10 0O O 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 41 9 12 13 14 6 6 7 15
Don’t know 19 0O 0 0 0 0 15 19 26 13 21 15 26 14 23 18 20 20 16 18 20
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Only asked to those who said Other; n=49]
Green 89 0 o0 0 0 80 | 81 84 83 58 98 65 94 92 85 98 90 80 70 88 90
British National Party (BNP) 1 0 o0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 14 1 0
Respect 1 0 o0 0 0 1 19 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
Some other party 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 16 17 42 2 35 2 7 13 2 8 20 16 9 10
Don't know 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 [ 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote
or don't know]
Con 37 33 48 38 33 20 29 40 35 56 23 45 54 56 33 51
Lab 30 44 21 32 41 19 47 16 45 25 52 35 27 19 13 27
Lib Dem 6 4 9 6 5 3 11 2 5 5 12 8 3 4 2 5
UKIP 16 14 19 18 18 4 1 36 1 4 1 3 2 14 46 7
Other 10 4 4 6 3 54 13 6 14 10 13 10 14 8 6 10
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 6 0 0 2 0 49 8 4 2 6 8 6 8 5 4 6
Green 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 1 11 4 5 4 6 2 1 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?
Conservative 26 23 33 26 22 16 23 30 4 29 19 31 21 38 25 30
Labour 21 30 15 22 28 15 37 12 4 14 41 26 11 13 10 17
Liberal Democrat 4 3 6 4 3 3 8 2 1 3 10 6 1 3 1 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 10 13 13 13 4 1 28 2 3 1 3 1 11 36 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 0 0 2 0 40 6 4 1 3 6 4 3 4 3 4
Some other party 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 2 2 5 3 2 2 1 3
Would not vote 10 10 10 10 13 6 5 6 81 10 5 9 30 7 7 15
Don’t know 19 20 20 20 19 14 14 16 5 36 14 19 30 22 15 23
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Only asked to those who said Other; n=49]
Green 89 88 88 81 94 97 94 73 88 95 96 92 91 72 74 86
British National Party (BNP) 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
Some other party 9 7 9 19 6 3 5 23 12 5 3 8 9 28 18 14
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 0o O 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 34 8 9 11 11 5 5 5 12
1 1 o 0 2 0 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 1 0o o0 1 1 1 0 0 O 1 0 0 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2
3 2 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
4 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2
5 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 3 4 5 16 5 8 7 8 4 5 6 7
6 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 2
7 5 6 5 5 3 8 5 4 7 3 5 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 4
8 8 10 7 7 7 7 11 9 9 7 9 6 3 8 8 6 8 9 7 8 8
9 9 13 9 13 7 8 12 8 15 8 10 8 5 10 8 10 8 9 11 10 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 55 65 72 66 69 66 | 63 69 61 74 66 72 14 57 54 46 49 61 65 58 51
3-4 21-23
Feb  Feb
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 36 37 33 64 70 4 53 30 53 61 3 72 51 29 40 33 52 38 35 27 44 28
Leave the European Union 45 38 44 22 14 91 29 | 45 27 21 88 12 33 27 41 35 17 32 44 55 33 44
Would notvote 2 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 19 4 6 10 7 2 3 4 7
Don'tknow 17 20 23 13 14 4 16 | 24 19 17 8 15 15 25 15 25 21 23 19 15 19 21
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
[Excluding those who would not vote or Don't Know]
Remain a member of the European Union 44 49 43 74 83 4 65 40 66 74 3 86 61 52 49 49 75 54 44 33 57 39
Leave the European Union 56 51 57 26 17 96 35 60 34 26 97 14 39 48 51 51 25 46 56 67 43 61
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 000 ~NOO U WNPRE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

3-4
Feb
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 36
Leave the European Union 45
Would not vote 2
Don'tknow 17

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
[Excluding those who would not vote or Don't Know]
Remain a member of the European Union 44
Leave the European Union 56

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 9 8 9 9 4 4 5 69 8 4 5 26 4 6 12
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 5 2 1 2 3 1 1 2
2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 5 3 1 3 3 3 1 3
2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 4 1 2
6 6 6 8 7 3 4 6 3 12 4 6 14 6 6 8
2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3
5 7 5 5 5 6 5 4 2 8 4 8 6 6 3 7
8 7 8 8 8 6 8 8 1 9 6 12 6 11 6 10
9 10 11 8 7 7 11 8 2 10 10 12 8 13 5 11
55 55 53 54 54 69 62 62 6 42 67 48 29 49 67 42
21-23
Feb
37 41 36 32 34 50 100 0 0 0 97 68 3 0 0 25
38 35 38 42 38 31 0 100 0 0 1 3 2 77 96 27
5 5 4 6 7 2 0 0 100 0 1 3 23 1 2 9
20 18 21 20 21 16 0 0 0 100 1 27 72 21 2 40
49 54 49 43 47 62 100 0 99 96 60 0 0 48
51 46 51 57 53 38 0 100 1 4 40 100 100 52
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the EU
referendum?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 5 o 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 22 5 6 10 7 2 3 4 7
1 1 0o O 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
2 1 0o O 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
3 1 0o O 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 5 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
4 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 2
5 7 5 5 6 3 4 4 6 3 3 5 6 16 6 9 9 9 5 4 6 8
6 3 2 4 1 0 6 2 3 1 1 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3
7 5 5 6 7 3 5 6 4 9 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 4
8 7 9 7 4 2 7 8 7 8 3 9 6 7 8 7 8 8 6 6 7 8
9 9 12 9 11 5 9 11 9 13 7 7 11 5 8 9 6 8 10 11 9 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 66 67 68 81 65| 65 68 64 82 69 70 24 62 56 50 51 67 69 61 55
3-4 21-23
Feb  Feb

Thinking about how you might vote in a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?

I will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU 24 25 18 49 56 1 39 17 40 46 1 53 36 19 28 23 35 26 25 20 30 19
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but 1 1 4 14 13 2 13 12 12 14 2 16 12 9 12 9 15 1 10 s 12 9
could be persuaded to vote to leave
I don't have a strong preference and cpuld change my m_mq, but am 7 7 7 7 8 2 5 6 7 10 1 6 6 8 5 8 12 7 5 5 8 5
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN 18 18 21 21 21 4 18 18 19 24 3 22 18 17 17 17 27 18 15 13 20 14
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or to 1 16 13 8 2 2 12 4 12 7 4 12 12 32 1 21 17 21 12 10 13 19
leave the EU
I don't have a strong preference and _could change my r_mr_\d, but am 6 6 8 3 7 2 5 8 2 5 a 3 4 8 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
I will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be 12 10 6 7 3 0 10 15 8 8 13 3 9 6 10 10 5 9 12 12 10 9
persuaded to vote to stay
SOFT LEAVE 18 16 24 10 10 14 15 23 12 13 17 6 13 14 16 16 11 15 19 18 16 16
I will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 28 26 25 12 8 79 17 27 17 12 75 6 21 19 28 23 11 21 30 39 20 33
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the EU
referendum?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 000 ~NOO U WNPRE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

Feb
Thinking about how you might vote in a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?
I will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU 24
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but 1
could be persuaded to vote to leave
I don't have a strong preference and could change my mind, but am
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN 18
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or to 1
leave the EU
I don't have a strong preference and could change my mind, but am
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
I will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be
persuaded to vote to stay
SOFT LEAVE 18
I will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 28
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING

Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS

3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 6 5 6 6 2 1 1 70 5 2 2 23 2 2 9
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 2 1 1 3 1 1 2
1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 5 3 1 2 3 3 0 2
2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 0 4 3 2 0 3
7 9 6 7 9 4 5 2 6 20 3 10 21 6 2 12
3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 6 1 7 5 3 0 5
5 4 6 6 3 5 6 3 0 7 3 9 5 7 2 7
7 4 8 8 8 6 8 6 3 9 6 11 8 11 3 10
9 8 10 8 7 8 10 8 0 9 9 13 5 13 6 10
59 60 57 57 58 70 64 74 2 34 74 40 21 51 84 38

21-23

Feb
25 32 23 23 24 34 67 0 6 2 100 0 0 0 0 0
11 11 12 8 10 14 25 1 3 6 0 62 0 0 0 22
7 7 6 7 6 8 7 1 6 17 0 38 0 0 0 13
18 18 18 15 16 22 32 2 9 23 0 100 0 0 0 35
16 13 16 17 18 12 1 1 70 57 0 100 0 32
6 6 7 7 6 4 0 9 3 13 0 0 0 39 0 13
10 9 11 10 10 7 0 24 1 4 0 0 0 61 0 20
16 15 18 17 16 11 0 33 4 17 0 0 0 100 0 33
26 23 25 29 26 22 0 65 10 2 0 0 0 0 100 0
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which ONE of the following will be most important to you in
deciding how to vote in the referendum?
Which is likely to strike a better balance between Britain's right to act
independently, and the appropriate level of co-operation with other 33 43 27 35 35 34| 45 29 35 36 31 35 21 34 33 20 27 40 47 35 31
countries
Which is likely to be better for jobs, investment and the ZZ?]Z?:”i/, 28 26 42 45 6 31 25 37 40 6 20 28 26 28 28 39 32 25 17 31 23
Which is likely to help us deal better with the issue of immigration 17 21 9 5 43 10 19 11 9 38 3 13 18 17 18 10 16 19 21 14 21
Which is likely to maximise Britain's influence in the world 4 4 4 6 3 6 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4
Something else 7 2 11 8 7 14 3 9 7 8 14 14 6 8 6 9 7 6 5 7 7
None of these 11 4 8 2 7 5 5 10 5 8 7 7 26 10 12 17 15 6 6 9 14
This week David Cameron signed a deal with other European
Union countries making changes to Britain's membership of the
EU. How closely have you been following this story?
Very closely 10 11 10 14 22 6 12 9 9 23 11 8 3 15 6 7 7 100 20 11 9
Fairly closely 38 50 39 42 41 39 | 47 40 44 41 39 37 19 41 34 27 31 45 46 41 34
Not very closely 26 25 30 24 20 33|25 29 28 21 25 34 23 23 28 22 29 26 21 27 25
I am aware of the story but am not really following it 18 11 16 14 13 19 | 12 17 15 11 19 20 29 15 21 25 21 16 10 16 21
| am not aware of the story 9 2 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 1 25 6 11 20 12 3 3 6 12
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
renegotiation between Britain and the EU is a good or bad deal
for Britain?
Avery good deal 2 1 1 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
A fairly good deal 20 25 38 30 47 6 23 | 32 27 44 6 35 23 15 25 24 25 21 28 29 29 20
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22 26 39 33 50 6 24 33 30 45 6 36 24 16 27 25 27 23 29 30 31 21
A fairly bad deal 25 23 28 22 11 37 28 | 26 21 18 38 17 26 16 26 20 18 20 25 31 24 22
Avery bad deal 21 12 8 6 5 39 10| 10 9 4 33 4 14 9 15 9 6 8 15 17 9 15
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46 35 36 28 16 76 38 36 30 22 71 21 40 25 41 29 24 28 40 48 33 37
Dontknow 32 39 |25 40 35 18 38| 30 40 33 23 43 37 50 |32 46 | 50 50 30 23 37 42
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

Which ONE of the following will be most important to you in
deciding how to vote in the referendum?

Which is likely to strike a better balance between Britain's right to act
independently, and the appropriate level of co-operation with other
countries
Which is likely to be better for jobs, investment and the economy
generally
Which is likely to help us deal better with the issue of immigration
Which is likely to maximise Britain's influence in the world
Something else
None of these

This week David Cameron signed a deal with other European
Union countries making changes to Britain's membership of the
EU. How closely have you been following this story?

Very closely

Fairly closely

Not very closely

I am aware of the story but am not really following it
I am not aware of the story

3-4
Feb
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
renegotiation between Britain and the EU is a good or bad deal
for Britain?
Avery good deal 2
A fairly good deal 20
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22
A fairly bad deal 25
Avery bad deal 21
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46
Don'tknow 32

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
33 24 37 31 36 32 27 42 10 34 23 36 25 45 39 36
28 36 26 29 25 30 49 11 14 24 52 41 23 13 8 26
17 16 17 19 16 16 4 31 9 17 2 10 14 25 33 16
4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 5 2 2 4 5 2
7 9 6 6 6 10 10 5 5 5 12 5 4 5 6 5
11 11 10 11 14 10 5 7 59 18 6 6 31 8 9 15
10 11 11 11 9 7 9 17 0 4 10 5 2 7 20 5
38 36 37 40 37 38 43 44 9 24 45 36 14 46 40 32
26 28 26 24 25 29 30 22 13 29 28 34 25 23 20 27
18 17 18 15 18 22 15 15 30 26 13 18 34 18 13 23
9 8 8 10 12 3 4 4 48 18 4 8 25 7 5 13
21-23
Feb
1 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
25 25 26 24 23 27 47 11 6 15 48 38 10 17 7 22
26 27 27 26 24 28 50 11 6 15 52 39 10 17 7 22
23 24 22 25 22 23 11 41 8 15 10 16 8 42 38 22
12 10 12 11 12 11 2 27 5 2 2 1 2 7 37 3
35 34 34 36 34 34 13 68 13 17 12 17 10 49 75 25
39 38 39 38 42 38 37 21 81 68 | 35 43 80 34 18 52
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
And which of these best reflects your view of David Cameron's
renegotiation with the EU?
| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has done as well as | 6 9 19 7 15 2 3 15 8 11 2 5 3 6 10 8 7 8 1 10 9 8
expected
| expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has done VYZT;;:IZE 15 13 20 9 11 16 9 21 8 15 14 5 8 7 13 12 10 10 “ 17 13 12
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has done bet(t;rp?;z; 14 14 22 14 24 6 14 18 14 21 6 21 15 8 14 13 14 1 14 18 16 11
I expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has done afebxﬂéii 35 26 |16 30 14 58 34 | 17 30 17 57 26 36 20 33 20 | 18 22 30 35 24 28
None of these 8 10 5 16 14 5 15 5 13 16 4 14 15 11 10 10 11 11 10 7 11 9
Don't know 23 29 18 24 22 14 25| 23 26 21 16 30 23 48 20 36 42 38 20 13 26 32
TOTAL EXPECTED GOOD DEAL 21 22 39 16 26 18 12 36 16 26 16 10 11 13 23 20 17 18 25 27 22 20
TOTAL BEAT / MET EXPECTATIONS 20 23 41 21 39 8 17 33 22 32 8 26 18 14 24 21 21 19 25 28 25 19
Below are some of the changes proposed in the draft deal
between Britain and the EU. In each case do you support or
oppose the proposed change?
A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the EU to be
blocked if a majority of the national Parliaments in EU countries
vote against them
Strongly support 22 35 19 27 24 15| 32 20 23 26 13 19 12 27 18 16 18 25 32 25 18
Tend to support 33 38 40 47 23 43 | 35 37 47 23 48 38 25 35 32 33 35 34 30 36 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 73 59 74 47 58 67 57 70 49 61 57 37 62 50 49 53 59 62 61 48
Neither support nor oppose 17 12 20 12 22 21| 14 18 12 20 18 18 20 18 16 17 18 18 15 16 19
Tend to oppose 4 3 7 3 6 5 3 5 4 7 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4
Strongly oppose 3 3 2 2 7 2 3 2 1 6 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 6 9 5 13 7 6 7 5) 13 7 7 4 7 6 6 5 7 8 7 7
Don't know 21 9 12 9 17 15 | 13 18 11 16 15 18 40 13 28 28 25 16 15 16 27

An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants, for seven
years Britain can limit the amount of in-work benefits that EU
migrants can claim in Britain for the first four years they are

here
Strongly support 41 62 28 30 57 24 | 58 32 32 58 17 28 33 41 41 21 36 48 55 39 44
Tend to support 26 26 28 39 18 29 28 29 36 19 26 31 19 24 27 23 27 27 25 28 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 88 56 69 75 53 86 61 68 77 43 59 52 65 68 44 63 75 80 67 68
Neither support nor oppose 11 6 16 18 10 18 6 14 16 11 15 14 13 14 9 13 13 10 10 12 11
Tend to oppose 6 1 15 7 3 14 1 10 8 3 21 11 6 7 5 16 5 5 3 8 4
Strongly oppose 4 2 8 3 5 8 2 5 4 4 12 7 3 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 3 23 10 8 22 3 15 12 7 33 18 9 12 8 22 9 9 6 12 7
Don't know 11 3 7 2 7 8 5 9 5 5 9 9 26 9 14 22 15 5 5 9 14
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

3-4
Feb
And which of these best reflects your view of David Cameron's
renegotiation with the EU?
| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has done as well as | 6
expected
| expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has done worse than 15
| expected
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has done better than | 14
expected
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has done as badly as a5
| expected

None of these 8

Don't know 23

TOTAL EXPECTED GOOD DEAL 21
TOTAL BEAT / MET EXPECTATIONS 20

Below are some of the changes proposed in the draft deal
between Britain and the EU. In each case do you support or
oppose the proposed change?
A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the EU to be
blocked if a majority of the national Parliaments in EU countries
vote against them
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants, for seven
years Britain can limit the amount of in-work benefits that EU
migrants can claim in Britain for the first four years they are
here
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING

Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS

3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

21-23

Feb
9 9 9 9 9 8 17 4 0 7 18 12 4 5 3 7
13 11 14 16 11 7 10 18 3 10 9 14 6 21 15 14
14 15 14 14 12 16 20 11 6 10 21 17 5 16 8 13
26 28 24 23 30 27 15 47 10 11 14 15 9 28 55 17
10 8 10 10 10 12 16 5 17 8 17 10 10 7 4 9
29 28 29 28 28 30 24 15 64 54 21 33 66 23 14 40
22 20 23 25 20 15 27 22 3 17 27 26 10 26 18 21
23 24 23 23 21 24 37 15 6 17 39 29 9 21 11 20
22 22 24 24 21 17 22 28 7 15 22 21 10 26 28 19
33 33 34 32 32 38 46 25 11 31 44 45 25 33 21 35
55 55 58 56 53 55 68 53 18 46 66 66 35 59 49 54
17 18 18 15 16 21 14 20 18 16 15 15 16 17 21 16
4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 1 2 5 4 0 3 5 2
3 3 3 2 2 3 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 3 6 1
7 7 6 7 6 7 6 10 2 3 6 5 0 6 11 3
21 19 19 22 25 17 12 16 62 35 13 15 48 18 18 26
41 38 42 44 43 32 30 57 17 38 27 37 31 53 57 40
26 26 27 25 24 29 31 22 10 28 27 35 25 29 18 30
67 64 69 69 67 61 61 79 27 66 54 72 56 82 75 70
11 10 11 12 10 15 14 9 19 9 16 13 10 7 11 10
6 7 6 5 6 9 12 2 3 2 15 6 1 2 3 3
4 7 4 3 3 4 6 3 2 1 8 2 1 1 5 1
10 14 10 8 9 13 18 5 5 3 23 8 2 3 8 4
11 12 10 12 13 10 6 6 49 22 8 6 32 8 7 15
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reducing the amount of child benefit that EU workers in Britain
with children in their home country can receive if they come
from a poorer country
Strongly support 48 67 32 40 68 33 64 39 41 70 21 38 34 48 48 25 41 56 64 47 49
Tend to support 21 21 25 30 13 23 | 22 23 31 13 27 23 19 21 21 18 22 21 21 22 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 88 57 70 81 56 86 62 72 83 48 61 53 69 69 43 63 77 85 69 69
Neither support nor oppose 11 7 16 12 8 14 7 14 11 7 14 12 14 13 9 14 13 10 7 11 10
Tend to oppose 5 1 11 9 2 10 2 8 7 2 20 6 5 5 5 14 5 4 2 6 4
Strongly oppose 4 1 8 7 4 8 1 6 4 3 8 8 4 4 3 7 4 3 2 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 2 19 16 6 18 3 14 11 5 28 14 9 9 8 21 9 7 4 10 7
Don't know 117 |3 7 3 5 1225 10 6 4 9 13 26 | 8 14 | 2 15 6 4 9 14
A future change in EU treaties so that the European Union's aim
of "ever closer union" does not apply to Britain
Strongly support 25 42 11 19 50 12 | 41 15 20 51 6 14 11 31 19 11 17 30 43 26 24
Tend to support 17 24 16 25 12 17 | 22 16 27 14 14 18 12 18 16 10 16 21 21 19 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 42 66 27 44 62 29 63 31 47 65 20 32 23 49 35 21 33 51 64 45 40
Neither support nor oppose 22 17 28 20 17 27 | 17 27 19 17 29 24 24 23 20 21 25 22 15 21 22
Tend to oppose 8 3 19 17 2 13 3 13 15 1 24 11 7 8 7 16 7 7 4 10 5
Strongly oppose 4 1 9 8 2 11 1 7 5 2 10 8 4 6 3 7 4 3 2 5 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 4 28 25 4 24 4 20 20 3 34 19 11 14 10 23 11 10 6 15 8
Don't know 24 13 18 11 17 20 | 17 22 15 16 17 24 43 13 35 34 30 17 14 20 30
New rules to protect Britain and other EU countries that don't
use the single currency from rules intended for the Eurozone
Strongly support 38 62 26 40 51 26 |58 29 38 54 21 25 22 | 44 33 | 25 30 44 57 40 36
Tend to support 26 23 34 40 19 33 | 23 31 42 18 39 38 20 25 28 30 26 28 21 28 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 85 60 8 70 59 81 60 80 72 60 63 42 69 61 55 56 72 78 68 60
Neither support nor oppose 14 6 21 11 14 21 7 18 10 13 19 18 17 15 12 13 16 14 10 13 15
Tend to oppose 2 1 4 2 1 5 1 3 2 1 5 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 2 6 5 3 6 2 5 3 2 7 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 1 3 2
Don't know 19 7 14 5 13 14 10 17 8 13 14 15 38 12 25 29 25 11 10 15 23
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

Reducing the amount of child benefit that EU workers in Britain
with children in their home country can receive if they come
from a poorer country
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

A future change in EU treaties so that the European Union's aim
of "ever closer union" does not apply to Britain

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

New rules to protect Britain and other EU countries that don't
use the single currency from rules intended for the Eurozone

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

12

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
48 41 50 50 50 39 34 67 17 43 31 42 35 61 67 46
21 22 22 19 19 27 28 15 12 22 26 30 21 18 13 23
69 63 72 69 69 66 62 82 29 65 57 72 56 79 80 69
11 17 10 10 10 11 14 8 17 10 15 13 10 8 8 10
5 6 5 5 5 6 10 1 4 3 11 6 2 2 1 4
4 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 2 1 7 3 1 2 4 2
9 11 9 8 9 12 16 4 6 4 18 9 3 4 5) 6
11 10 10 13 12 10 8 5 48 21 10 7 31 8 6 15
25 22 26 28 27 15 12 46 3 16 11 16 9 36 49 20
17 18 19 17 14 22 21 17 4 14 18 26 10 20 14 19
42 40 45 45 41 37 33 63 7 30 29 42 19 56 63 39
22 23 22 19 22 24 26 17 23 22 25 26 22 18 17 22
8 9 8 7 7 10 17 1 4 3 19 10 2 3 1 5
4 7 2 3 4 7 8 2 3 1 11 2 0 1 2 1
12 16 10 10 11 17 25 3 7 4 30 12 2 4 3 6
24 22 23 25 27 22 16 16 63 44 15 21 56 21 17 33
38 34 43 39 38 28 31 55 5 30 27 39 18 50 55 36
26 29 24 28 22 35 37 19 9 24 37 34 20 25 16 26
64 63 67 67 60 63 68 74 14 54 64 73 38 75 71 62
14 16 13 11 14 19 15 12 21 12 18 12 13 10 13 12
2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
3 4 3 2 3 4 4 2 4 1 6 1 2 1 3 1
19 17 17 20 23 14 12 12 61 33 12 14 48 14 13 25
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con [Lab | M® [ukip |other| con |Lab| M |ukip | Green |other | POM KO/ | yaie | Female | 18-24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote
Weighted Sample| 3482 [908|743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 |731]1985|1497
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A commitment to make the single market more competitive and
cut the amount of EU red tape
Strongly support 37 57 28 43 50 25 52 31 43 52 24 29 19 44 30 16 27 47 57 40 34
Tend to support 27 27 34 34 18 31 | 27 32 34 21 31 31 21 25 29 23 29 29 23 29 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 84 62 77 68 56 79 63 77 73 55 60 40 69 59 39 56 76 80 69 58
Neither support nor oppose 14 9 17 12 18 19 9 16 10 15 15 14 19 15 13 17 16 13 10 12 16
Tend to oppose 2 0 4 1 0 5 0 2 1 1 6 4 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 2 6 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3] 1 6 2 B3] 8 1 4 1 3 12 6 3 4 2 7 & 2 2 3 2
Don't know 19 |7 15 7 12 17|10 17 11 10 19 20 38 |11 26 | 37 25 10 8 15 23
Overall, do you think these changes are...
A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 5 11 4 3 4 4 5
A significant change to Britain's relationship with Europe 29 41 33 44 13 26 39 29 40 11 23 26 22 27 31 32 27 31 30 32 25
TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE 34 46 38 51 18 30 45 33 45 15 27 29 28 32 36 43 31 34 34 36 30
Not very much of a change to Britain's relationship with Europe 33 36 37 37 36 45 33 36 41 40 49 38 23 39 28 24 32 39 35 36 29
No real change at all to Britain's relationship with Europe 12 8 10 4 36 10 10 11 5 33 8 13 8 16 8 4 9 15 19 11 14
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE 45 44 47 41 72 55 43 47 46 73 57 51 31 55 36 28 41 54 54 47 43
Not sure 210 |9 16 7 10 16|12 19 10 12 16 19 41 |13 28 | 30 28 12 11 17 26
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
And do you think these changes...
Gotoofar 4 4 1 9 7 0 12 1 6 5 0 14 6 4 4 3 9 4 3 1 5 3
Do not go far enough 56 51 68 35 39 85 42| 65 40 46 84 25 48 34 56 45 26 42 60 70 49 53
Get the balance about right 17 15 17 22 31 3 12 | 16 19 22 3 22 11 11 16 13 18 15 16 12 17 11
Don't know 23 31 14 34 23 11 34 | 18 35 27 13 39 36 51 23 39 47 39 22 17 30 33
Thinking specifically about the changes to benefits for EU
migrants to Britain, what impact, if any, do you think these
would have on the number of EU migrants coming to live in
Britain?
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britainalot 7 8 6 9 5 13 7 8 8 3 11 4 9 8 7 9 6 8 7 9 6 10
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Brltallir;tlz 24 24 37 19 31 15 24 | 34 19 29 16 24 25 20 22 27 2 22 25 29 25 23
TOTAL REDUCE 31 32 43 28 36 28 31 42 27 32 27 28 34 28 29 36 30 30 32 38 31 33
Will make no real difference 54 49 48 58 59 57 56 | 48 55 56 61 60 54 33 55 43 40 47 55 50 53 43
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Brltallirstlz 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Brltamlci 3 2 2 1 0 6 1 2 2 0 4 1 1 2 P 1 1 1 3 1 2 P
TOTAL INCREASE 4 3 3 2 0 8 2 3 3 0 6 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 3
Don'tknow 11 16 7 13 5 7 10 8 15 11 7 11 10 36 13 20 28 21 8 9 13 21

13 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWwWw.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

A commitment to make the single market more competitive and
cut the amount of EU red tape
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Overall, do you think these changes are...
A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe
A significant change to Britain's relationship with Europe
TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE
Not very much of a change to Britain's relationship with Europe
No real change at all to Britain's relationship with Europe
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE
Not sure

And do you think these changes...
Gotoofar 4
Do not go far enough 56
Get the balance about right 17
Don't know 23

Thinking specifically about the changes to benefits for EU

migrants to Britain, what impact, if any, do you think these
would have on the number of EU migrants coming to live in
Britain?

Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britainalot 7

Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a 24
little

TOTAL REDUCE 31

Will make no real difference 54

Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a

little

Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a

lot

TOTAL INCREASE 4

Don'tknow 11

14

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING

Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS

3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
37 39 38 37 38 30 34 49 8 29 33 37 17 45 49 33
27 26 27 28 25 30 36 22 13 24 35 33 23 26 18 28
64 65 65 65 63 60 70 71 21 53 68 70 40 71 67 61
14 14 14 13 13 18 13 15 19 12 14 13 13 11 17 13
2 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1
3 4 2 2 4 4 5 3 & 1 5) & 0 1 3] 2
19 18 19 19 21 17 13 12 57 34 13 14 46 15 13 25
5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 0 3 6 4 3 5 5 4
29 25 31 28 28 32 42 20 10 27 40 42 21 29 15 31
34 30 36 33 32 37 47 25 10 30 46 46 24 34 20 35
33 39 33 34 29 36 35 40 16 23 36 33 14 42 37 30
12 10 12 12 14 11 5 25 5 3 5 3 4 9 32 5
45 49 45 46 43 a7 40 65 21 26 41 36 18 51 69 35
21 22 19 21 24 17 12 10 69 44 13 18 58 15 12 30

21-23

Feb
4 5 4 3 2 7 8 1 0 1 11 2 1 1 1 1
51 46 53 53 50 45 29 83 15 38 23 42 25 76 83 48
15 16 13 16 15 15 30 4 9 8 32 21 8 5 4 11
31 33 30 29 34 33 32 12 76 53 33 35 67 18 13 40
8 9 6 8 9 10 6 11 5 5 7 4 7 8 12 6
24 20 26 25 22 27 30 20 15 25 27 34 18 28 17 27
32 29 32 33 31 37 36 31 20 30 34 38 25 36 29 33
49 51 48 49 48 48 52 56 20 35 54 48 29 50 56 43
1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 5 1
3 3 3 2 3 3 0 4 3 3 0 1 2 3 6 2
16 17 16 16 18 12 10 8 57 33 11 12 45 11 10 22
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

The referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union
will be held on the 23rd June this year. Do you think this is a
suitable date for the referendum, or is it too soon?

23rd June is a suitable date for the referendum, and allows enough
time for a campaign

23rd June is too soon and does not allow enough time for a
campaign, the referendum should be held later in the year or next
year

Don't know

Thinking about the current debate over Britain’s membership of
the European Union and the referendum, how much do you
trust the statements and claims made by the following people?

David Cameron
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Nigel Farage

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Jeremy Corbyn
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

15

Feb

27
32
27
34
61

19
28
21
42
63

18
25
22
43
65
10

You

What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab| " | ukip |other | con |Lab| “® | ukip | Green | other | 22" 5%/ | yate | Femate | 18- 24 | 25-49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote
3482 |908|743| 152 | 412 | 246 | 1009]833] 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780  |1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 |731] 1985|1497
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
67 |83 66 77 76 59| 8 67 75 79 69 57 46 70 65 | 52 62 75 77 71 62
15 |12 22 14 13 31|11 19 13 11 19 32 14 17 14 | 23 14 16 12 15 15
18 |6 12 9 11 9|8 14 11 100 12 1 40 14 21| 224 24 9 10 14 2
21-23
Feb
5 |16 1 2 1 o122 2 4 1 1 2 2 5 5 4 3 6 8 6 4
24 |53 13 32 12 11|47 13 33 15 11 11 13 25 24 | 20 22 26 30 27 21
20 69 14 34 13 11 59 15 37 16 12 13 15 30 29 24 25 32 38 33 25
23 |18 29 36 20 25| 21 20 30 27 29 26 16 24 23 | 21 21 25 27 26 20
31 | 5 47 21 49 53| 9 43 23 48 47 53 36 35 28 | 31 34 32 26 29 35
54 23 76 57 78 83 30 72 53 75 76 79 52 59 51 52 55 57 53 55 55
6 |8 9 9 8 6|10 13 10 9 12 9 33 10 21 | 23 20 11 9 12 21
6 |6 2 0 3 1|6 3 1 3 0 2 2 8 5 4 4 8 10 6 7
16 |20 10 6 41 6 |21 11 12 40 3 7 8 18 13 9 11 21 22 15 17
22 27 12 6 75 7 27 14 13 75 3 9 10 26 18 13 15 20 32 21 24
17 |24 15 18 9 12|24 16 19 9 13 13 14 18 16 | 13 16 18 21 18 16
43 |40 62 66 6 75|37 57 59 8 73 68 37 45 42 | 49 47 41 36 49 36
60 64 77 84 15 87 61 73 78 17 86 81 51 63 53 62 63 59 57 67 52
18 |9 11 9 10 6 |13 138 8 9 10 10 39 11 24 | 25 22 12 10 13 24
6 |1 23 3 1 6] 1 1 7 1 18 6 3 7 5 0 7 4 4 7 4
20 | 6 43 33 11 39| 7 3 30 12 50 27 13 20 18 | 28 20 19 14 23 15
26 7 66 36 12 45 8 51 37 13 68 33 16 28 23 38 27 23 18 30 19
18 |22 13 24 15 18 | 22 17 22 17 12 20 13 19 17 | 13 17 21 19 19 16
36 |61 7 29 58 22|57 15 30 5 5 30 29 39 32 | 19 30 40 51 35 37
54 83 20 53 73 40 79 32 52 72 17 50 42 58 49 32 47 61 70 54 53
20 |10 14 11 15 15| 13 18 11 15 15 17 41 14 28 | 30 26 14 12 16 28
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

The referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union
will be held on the 23rd June this year. Do you think this is a
suitable date for the referendum, or is it too soon?

23rd June is a suitable date for the referendum, and allows enough
time for a campaign

23rd June is too soon and does not allow enough time for a
campaign, the referendum should be held later in the year or next
year

Don't know

3-4
Feb

Thinking about the current debate over Britain’s membership of
the European Union and the referendum, how much do you
trust the statements and claims made by the following people?

David Cameron
Trustalot 5
Trust a fair amount 27
TOTAL TRUST 32
Do not trust very much 27
Do nottrustatall 34
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 61
Don'tknow 8

Nigel Farage

Trustalot 9
Trust a fair amount 19
TOTAL TRUST 28
Do not trust very much 21
Do nottrust atall 42
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 63
Don'tknow 9

Jeremy Corbyn
Trustalot 7
Trust a fair amount 18
TOTAL TRUST 25
Do not trust very much 22
Do nottrust atall 43
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 65
Don't know 10

16

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
67 65 70 66 67 62 69 79 19 55 67 69 42 71 80 61
15 16 13 16 13 26 20 12 11 14 20 18 12 16 10 15
18 19 17 18 20 12 11 9 70 32 13 13 47 13 10 24
21-23
Feb
5 5 6 5 4 3 8 3 1 4 8 7 2 6 2 5
24 23 28 25 21 20 28 22 3 26 25 33 16 31 18 27
29 28 34 30 25 23 36 25 4 30 33 40 18 37 20 32
23 26 22 22 24 26 25 26 15 19 24 24 16 27 24 23
31 30 28 31 35 39 31 38 38 19 35 21 26 23 44 23
54 56 50 53 59 65 56 64 53 38 59 45 42 50 68 46
16 16 16 17 16 12 9 10 43 32 8 14 39 13 12 22
6 5 7 8 6 3 1 15 1 1 0 1 0 3 21 1
16 13 17 17 16 10 5 31 3 11 3 11 6 26 32 14
22 18 24 25 22 13 6 46 4 12 & 12 6 29 53 15
17 18 17 16 19 16 16 17 12 20 13 23 16 23 14 21
43 44 43 40 40 58 69 24 38 35 74 50 37 31 19 40
60 62 60 56 59 74 85 41 50 55 87 73 53 54 33 61
18 20 16 19 19 13 10 13 46 33 9 15 41 16 14 24
6 6 5 7 6 5 12 3 0 3 14 6 2 4 2 4
20 26 17 18 21 21 30 14 5 15 31 26 11 14 12 17
26 32 22 25 27 26 42 17 5 18 45 32 13 18 14 21
18 17 18 16 18 22 18 18 16 18 17 22 14 24 15 20
36 31 40 37 32 33 25 51 31 27 24 27 29 40 55 32
54 48 58 53 50 55 43 69 47 45 41 49 43 64 70 52
21 20 20 21 23 19 15 14 47 37 15 19 44 18 15 27
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
Boris Johnson
Trustalot 5 8 14 3 5 20 1 13 4 7 19 1 1 3 9 6 6 5 9 12 9 6
Trust a fair amount 28 26 42 16 21 31 15 | 41 17 24 32 6 14 19 27 24 18 23 28 32 26 25
TOTAL TRUST 33 34 56 19 26 51 16 54 21 31 51 7 15 22 36 30 24 28 37 44 35 31
Do not trust very much 28 21 21 25 32 17 27 21 24 28 17 30 24 17 21 21 25 20 20 23 23 19
Do not trust atall 27 26 10 44 29 17 49 10 41 27 16 47 49 24 29 22 24 27 28 21 26 25
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55 47 31 69 61 34 76 31 65 55 33 77 73 41 50 43 49 47 48 44 49 44
Don'tknow 12 20 |13 12 13 15 8 |15 15 14 16 15 12 37 |13 26 | 27 25 15 12 16 26
Theresa May
Trustalot 2 2 6 1 2 3 0 6 1 3 1 0 1 1 3 2 3 1 3 5 3 2
Trust a fair amount 20 17 3% 11 25 12 7 32 11 23 14 9 10 5 18 15 11 14 17 25 21 11
TOTAL TRUST 22 19 41 12 27 15 7 38 12 26 15 9 11 6 21 17 14 15 20 30 24 13
Do not trust very much 29 23 27 25 32 24 22 26 25 30 26 26 19 16 24 22 18 19 27 30 24 22
Do nottrust atall 31 28 9 40 22 40 53| 12 38 21 37 43 48 29 34 22 25 32 31 19 28 27
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 60 51 36 65 54 64 75 38 63 51 63 69 67 45 58 44 43 51 58 49 52 49
Don'tknow 18 30 |22 23 20 21 19 | 25 25 22 22 22 22 49 | 20 39 | 42 34 23 22 24 37
lain Duncan Smith
Trustalot 4 4 8 1 0 11 0 8 1 1 11 0 2 1 6 2 2 2 4 10 4 4
Trust a fair amount 16 17 36 7 19 21 6 32 8 19 21 6 7 8 18 16 7 12 20 28 18 14
TOTAL TRUST 20 21 4 8 19 32 6 40 9 20 32 6 9 9 24 18 9 14 24 38 22 18
Do not trust very much 23 19 23 18 32 18 19 | 22 18 27 21 20 17 14 20 18 16 17 21 23 20 18
Do nottrust atall 36 31 10 52 25 28 60 | 12 49 31 25 55 56 29 38 24 27 34 34 22 32 29
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 59 50 33 70 57 46 79 34 67 58 46 75 73 43 58 42 43 51 55 45 52 47
Don'tknow 21 29 23 23 24 22 15 27 24 22 22 19 19 49 19 39 49 34 22 18 24 36
Michael Gove
Trust a lot 4 9 1 2 12 0 8 1 1 12 1 2 1 6 3 2 2 5 10 5 3
Trust a fair amount 13 25 7 8 20 3 24 7 15 21 4 4 4 15 11 7 7 15 24 14 11
TOTAL TRUST 17 34 8 10 32 & 32 8 16 33 5 6 5 21 14 9 9 20 34 19 14
Do not trust very much 19 24 18 32 19 16 23 20 24 17 17 15 14 21 18 17 17 22 20 20 18
Do not trust at all 32 15 51 35 23 59 | 16 46 37 22 54 55 31 36 28 34 35 32 22 35 27
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 51 39 69 67 42 75 39 66 61 39 71 70 45 57 46 51 52 54 42 55 45
Don't know 32 26 23 23 26 21 29 26 23 27 25 24 51 23 41 41 38 26 23 26 41
Priti Patel
Trust a lot 2 3 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 6 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 2
Trust a fair amount 8 14 5 9 12 6 13 5 6 11 5 6 2 9 6 6 5 9 12 9 6
TOTAL TRUST 10 17 5 9 18 6 16 5 6 17 5 7 2 12 7 7 6 11 16 11 8
Do not trust very much 15 17 14 18 16 16 17 15 16 15 15 14 10 16 14 10 12 18 19 15 15
Do not trust at all 20 11 25 15 23 37 12 25 19 23 25 32 22 26 15 15 20 23 21 20 21
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 35 28 39 33 39 53 29 40 35 38 40 46 32 42 29 25 32 41 40 35 36
Don't know 56 54 55 58 44 42 | 55 54 58 45 55 47 65 46 64 68 62 49 44 55 56
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 [ 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
Boris Johnson
Trustalot 5 8 7 8 9 6 5 3 15 0 4 1 5 2 9 18 5
Trust a fair amount 28 26 25 30 25 24 17 20 34 6 26 16 29 18 37 30 28
TOTAL TRUST 33 34 32 38 34 30 22 23 49 6 30 17 34 20 46 48 33
Do not trust very much 28 21 23 21 19 22 23 26 19 18 18 25 27 17 20 17 21
Do nottrustatall 27 26 27 20 26 26 40 38 18 31 16 46 19 21 16 18 19
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55 47 50 41 45 48 63 64 37 49 34 71 46 38 36 35 40
Don'tknow 12 20 | 18 21 21 21 15 | 13 15 45 36| 12 19 42 17 17 26
Theresa May
Trustalot 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 0 2 2 3 0 4 2 2
Trust a fair amount 20 17 14 18 19 15 12 17 18 0 16 16 21 9 23 15 18
TOTAL TRUST 22 19 17 21 21 17 15 20 21 0 18 18 24 9 27 17 20
Do not trust very much 29 23 26 23 21 25 22 27 24 14 18 26 25 15 26 24 22
Do nottrust atall 31 28 28 26 27 29 38 31 30 33 18 36 21 23 18 34 21
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 60 51 54 49 48 54 60 58 54 47 36 62 46 38 44 58 43
Don'tknow 18 30 30 31 31 29 25 | 22 25 53 46 | 20 31 52 29 25 37
lain Duncan Smith
Trustalot 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 1 9 0 1 0 2 0 5 11 2
Trust a fair amount 16 17 13 19 18 15 11 12 23 1 15 9 19 8 25 22 17
TOTAL TRUST 20 21 17 24 23 18 14 13 32 1 16 9 21 8 30 33 19
Do not trust very much 23 19 22 20 16 20 19 23 19 16 14 22 23 13 22 17 19
Do nottrustatall 36 31 33 24 31 33 45 41 26 35 20 a7 27 25 20 27 24
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 59 50 55 44 47 53 64 64 45 51 34 69 50 38 42 44 43
Don't know 21 29 28 31 30 29 23 23 22 48 50 21 30 54 29 23 37
Michael Gove
Trust a lot 4 3 5 5 4 2 1 10 0 1 1 1 0 4 12 2
Trust a fair amount 13 12 14 15 11 11 8 21 1 9 5 14 3 20 21 12
TOTAL TRUST 17 15 19 20 15 13 9 31 1 10 6 15 3 24 33 14
Do not trust very much 19 19 20 19 20 16 21 19 12 18 20 22 15 25 15 21
Do not trust at all 32 36 29 28 33 40 45 23 35 21 51 31 26 18 25 25
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 51 55 49 a7 53 56 66 42 47 39 71 53 41 43 40 46
Don't know 32 30 33 33 32 32 25 27 52 51 23 32 55 32 27 40
Priti Patel
Trust a lot 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Trust a fair amount 8 6 9 7 7 6 6 12 2 3 5 8 1 11 12 7
TOTAL TRUST 10 7 11 9 8 7 6 16 2 3 5 8 1 12 17 8
Do not trust very much 15 15 14 16 14 15 15 17 9 10 14 14 9 19 16 14
Do not trust at all 20 21 17 20 22 27 23 21 31 12 27 14 19 14 24 16
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 35 36 31 36 36 42 38 38 40 22 41 28 28 33 40 30
Don't know 56 57 57 55 55 52 55 46 59 74 54 63 71 56 43 63
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
George Galloway
Trust a lot 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Trust a fair amount 5 4 10 3 8 6 3 8 3 10 9 4 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5
TOTAL TRUST 6 5 11 4 11 6 4 10 3 13 9 5 4 7 6 8 6 7 6 6 6
Do not trust very much 16 16 20 16 17 16 | 16 18 18 16 22 18 12 18 14 14 15 18 18 16 16
Do not trust at all 48 59 42 56 44 59 | 57 46 56 44 41 58 34 55 41 29 45 53 56 52 41
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 64 75 62 72 61 75 73 64 74 60 63 76 46 73 55 43 60 71 74 68 57
Don't know 30 20 26 24 27 18 | 23 26 23 28 28 19 50 20 40 50 34 23 20 25 37
Thinking about the decision the following politicians have made
to support or oppose EU membership, do you think each one is
doing what they think is best for the country, or what is best for
their own career?
[This question was only asked to half of the sample; n=1715]
David Cameron
Is doing what they think best for the country 27 55 19 35 11 19 50 19 34 14 20 21 11 27 26 18 21 33 36 30 22
Is doing what they think best for their career 36 15 52 31 64 51 19 45 37 58 51 42 37 41 32 36 39 36 33 34 40
Both equally 14 15 16 21 11 18 14 17 18 13 19 17 11 15 14 11 13 17 16 16 12
Don't know 23 14 13 13 14 11 17 20 12 15 10 19 42 17 28 35 28 14 14 20 26
Jeremy Corbyn
Is doing what they think best for the country 30 20 60 47 13 46 | 20 47 48 18 67 38 17 33 26 30 31 31 23 36 22
Is doing what they think best for their career 28 42 12 22 50 19 | 40 17 18 44 4 25 24 30 26 15 24 35 36 24 33
Both equally 10 10 10 16 11 15 10 11 16 10 10 12 8 11 9 9 9 11 12 11 9
Don't know 32 28 19 15 26 19 | 30 26 19 28 18 24 52 26 39 46 36 24 29 29 37
Boris Johnson
Is doing what they think best for the country 21 32 15 15 44 12 | 30 15 21 41 4 12 13 23 20 13 17 28 27 22 20
Is doing what they think best for their career 40 36 58 55 33 56 | 3 54 50 31 67 56 28 46 36 35 40 41 43 43 36
Both equally 13 17 9 16 11 14 17 11 14 13 8 13 11 12 14 9 11 15 17 13 13
Don't know 25 16 17 13 12 18 18 21 15 15 21 19 48 19 31 43 32 16 13 21 31
Theresa May
Is doing what they think best for the country 12 25 8 19 8 4 22 10 20 6 3 4 4 14 10 9 8 14 20 14 9
Is doing what they think best for their career 37 29 47 28 59 54| 30 40 29 55 45 48 31 45 29 28 35 43 37 36 37
Both equally 13 16 13 23 8 18 | 15 13 19 8 13 13 9 12 13 7 12 13 17 15 10
Don't know 39 31 32 29 26 24|32 36 31 30 39 34 56 29 48 56 45 31 26 34 44
lain Duncan Smith
Is doing what they think best for the country 19 35 12 28 23 6 32 12 28 26 10 8 7 23 15 8 14 20 33 21 15
Is doing what they think best for their career 30 19 45 25 35 53 19 43 28 30 45 49 26 36 25 22 31 37 27 30 31
Both equally 12 15 12 19 14 14 14 13 16 14 12 11 8 12 12 7 11 14 16 13 11
Don't know 39 31 30 28 29 26| 34 32 29 30 34 32 59 29 48 62 44 29 25 35 43
Michael Gove
Is doing what they think best for the country 16 29 11 16 29 4 27 12 21 29 5 9 4 21 12 10 10 18 32 18 14
Is doing what they think best for their career 33 27 49 33 34 52| 26 44 34 29 54 44 28 39 28 27 34 39 30 35 31
Both equally 10 13 9 19 8 13114 9 14 9 10 9 6 11 10 5 9 13 13 11 8
Don't know 40 32 31 32 29 31|34 3 31 32 32 38 62 30 50 59 48 31 25 35 47
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

George Galloway
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Thinking about the decision the following politicians have made
to support or oppose EU membership, do you think each one is
doing what they think is best for the country, or what is best for
their own career?
[This question was only asked to half of the sample; n=1715]
David Cameron
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know
Jeremy Corbyn
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know
Boris Johnson
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know
Theresa May
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know
lain Duncan Smith
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know
Michael Gove
Is doing what they think best for the country
Is doing what they think best for their career
Both equally
Don't know

20

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 1
5 6 6 6 4 4 5 7 3 3 6 5 3 4 7 4
6 7 7 7 5) 6 5 9 4 4 6 7 3 5 9 5)
16 15 15 15 17 19 18 17 11 12 16 18 11 17 16 16
48 48 45 47 48 55 52 49 35 40 55 46 36 47 48 43
64 63 60 62 65 74 70 66 46 52 71 64 47 64 64 59
30 30 32 32 30 21 24 26 51 45 23 29 50 31 26 36
27 25 29 25 26 28 35 23 1 25 34 33 16 33 17 28
36 35 33 35 42 36 34 47 27 23 37 27 22 33 53 28
14 17 14 15 13 14 17 14 7 12 15 19 10 15 13 15
23 23 24 24 19 22 14 16 65 41 14 21 52 19 18 30
30 29 27 29 33 32 46 20 11 22 51 35 14 22 19 25
28 25 29 28 29 26 21 41 10 21 19 18 23 32 43 24
10 11 9 10 10 12 12 9 9 7 10 14 7 10 9 10
32 35 35 33 28 30 21 30 71 49 19 32 57 36 29 41
21 23 22 23 20 15 11 37 1 15 7 18 9 28 40 19
40 40 37 40 44 46 59 32 20 27 67 39 24 36 29 33
13 13 14 12 12 13 12 15 7 13 10 16 10 16 14 14
25 25 27 25 24 25 18 16 72 45 16 27 57 21 18 34
12 12 12 11 13 13 15 12 2 9 13 15 4 15 11 12
37 33 34 38 40 39 36 46 19 23 39 29 22 32 51 28
13 18 13 10 13 10 17 11 3 10 17 15 8 14 9 12
39 38 41 40 34 38 32 30 76 58 31 41 66 39 29 48
19 19 20 20 17 16 16 27 2 13 14 19 6 21 28 16
30 26 25 31 35 41 36 29 24 23 40 26 24 26 30 25
12 15 13 13 11 8 14 13 5 9 14 14 7 13 12 12
39 40 43 36 36 34 34 31 70 55 32 41 63 40 29 47
16 14 16 21 15 13 11 26 3 10 10 15 4 17 30 13
33 31 30 34 37 35 42 31 18 24 47 30 23 30 31 28
10 16 11 8 9 7 12 11 4 7 12 11 5 13 9 10
40 39 43 38 38 45 34 32 75 59 31 44 68 40 31 50
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
How safe or risky do you think it would be for Britain to leave
the European Union?
Very risky 17 17 12 34 34 2 26 | 11 28 29 2 36 25 11 20 13 24 17 15 14 20 12
Fairly risky 31 29 36 34 40 9 34|13 31 39 10 37 31 24 29 28 34 30 27 23 32 24
TOTAL RISKY 48 46 48 68 74 11 60 43 59 68 12 73 56 35 49 41 58 47 42 37 52 36
Fairly safe 23 22 30 16 15 33 17 | 31 17 17 34 10 20 16 23 22 11 19 26 32 22 23
Very safe 17 12 10 6 3 47 9 11 8 4 43 4 9 9 15 9 5 9 16 18 10 15
TOTAL SAFE 40 34 40 22 18 80 26 42 25 21 77 14 29 25 38 31 16 28 42 50 32 38
Dontknow 13 20 |12 11 7 10 14| 15 16 10 10 14 15 40 |13 27 | 26 25 16 13 16 26
How safe or risky do you think it would be for Britain to remain
part of the European Union?
Very risky 17 12 11 4 3 42 8 12 7 3 38 4 9 8 13 10 4 9 14 17 9 15
Fairly risky 22 20 25 12 12 34 18 25 15 14 33 6 18 16 20 20 15 17 22 28 19 22
TOTAL RISKY 39 32 36 16 15 76 26 37 22 17 71 10 27 24 33 30 19 26 36 45 28 37
Fairly safe 33 33 41 43 45 10 41 | 37 38 43 16 48 40 25 35 32 35 33 36 31 38 27
Very safe 13 14 11 29 30 2 21 10 23 25 2 30 17 11 18 10 20 15 13 11 18 10
TOTAL SAFE 46 47 52 72 75 12 62 47 61 68 18 78 57 36 53 42 55 48 49 42 56 37
Don'tknow 15 21 |11 12 10 11 13| 15 17 15 12 11 16 41 |14 28 | 26 26 15 14 17 27
Do you think Britain would be economically better or worse off
if we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Better off 27 23 27 14 10 57 17 | 28 16 14 53 8 17 16 25 21 12 19 26 33 21 26
Worse off 29 31 28 53 65 4 44 | 24 45 52 3 62 41 23 35 27 40 33 29 23 37 23
Would make no real difference to the British economy 24 22 27 16 12 30 19 | 27 18 14 34 14 18 20 24 21 13 19 26 30 22 23
Don'tknow 19 24 18 17 13 9 20| 22 21 20 10 16 24 41 17 32 36 29 19 15 21 29
Do you think Britain would have more or less influence in the
world if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
More influence 12 12 15 8 6 30 7 15 8 3 30 3 8 8 13 10 8 10 12 17 10 14
Less influence 34 33 31 54 61 7 48 | 27 47 53 7 63 42 25 36 29 40 35 32 25 39 24
Would make no real difference to British influence 42 36 43 26 29 56 32| 44 29 29 55 23 34 29 38 34 23 30 43 47 35 38
Don't know 12 19 11 12 4 7 12 15 16 15 8 11 16 38 12 26 28 25 13 11 16 24
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

3-4
Feb
How safe or risky do you think it would be for Britain to leave
the European Union?
Veryrisky 17
Fairly risky 31
TOTAL RISKY 48
Fairly safe 23
Very safe 17
TOTAL SAFE 40
Don’tknow 13

How safe or risky do you think it would be for Britain to remain
part of the European Union?
Very risky 17
Fairly risky 22
TOTAL RISKY 39
Fairly safe 33
Very safe 13
TOTAL SAFE 46
Don’'t know 15

Do you think Britain would be economically better or worse off
if we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?

Better off 27

Worse off 29

Would make no real difference to the British economy 24
Don't know 19

Do you think Britain would have more or less influence in the
world if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
More influence 12
Less influence 34
Would make no real difference to British influence 42
Don't know 12

22

You

What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING

Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS

3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

21-23

Feb
17 19 16 14 15 23 42 1 3 1 55 12 0 1 2 5
29 31 28 28 26 34 46 14 15 28 36 60 20 24 8 35
46 50 44 42 41 57 88 15 18 29 91 72 20 25 10 40
22 24 23 23 22 19 5 45 9 14 3 11 10 48 41 23
12 9 12 14 13 10 0 31 3 1 0 1 1 7 42 3
34 33 35 37 35 29 5 76 12 15 3 12 11 55 83 26
20 16 20 21 24 14 6 8 70 55 6 15 69 20 7 34
12 8 12 13 13 8 1 28 4 1 1 1 0 5 40 2
20 20 21 20 19 16 4 42 7 12 2 9 9 43 37 20
32 28 33 33 32 24 5 70 11 13 3 10 9 48 77 22
33 33 33 32 32 43 55 17 20 29 47 63 19 29 11 38
14 19 14 13 13 17 35 3 2 2 43 12 1 3 2 5
a7 52 a7 45 45 60 90 20 22 31 90 75 20 32 13 43
21 20 20 22 24 15 6 11 67 56 6 15 70 20 10 34
23 18 23 25 24 19 3 52 8 8 2 5 6 35 58 15
31 36 30 28 28 40 74 3 7 10 81 47 5 5 2 20
22 23 23 22 22 19 10 36 18 19 8 19 15 39 32 24
24 23 24 25 27 22 13 9 67 64 9 29 74 21 8 41
12 13 11 12 12 9 2 25 6 4 2 4 4 15 29 8
33 38 33 28 31 43 70 8 8 18 76 49 11 15 4 26
36 31 38 40 34 31 18 58 21 30 15 29 23 54 59 35
19 19 18 20 23 16 9 9 65 47 8 18 62 17 8 32
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on British jobs
if we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Good for jobs 20 18 19 11 9 47 12 | 19 13 9 43 8 10 17 19 17 13 17 19 21 15 22
Bad for jobs 29 29 24 51 63 2 43 | 23 43 53 2 51 40 21 33 24 38 29 29 23 35 21
Would make no real difference to British jobs 34 28 37 21 18 42 25 | 37 23 20 44 15 26 19 30 26 13 22 34 40 28 27
Don'tknow 18 25 20 17 11 9 19 | 22 22 18 11 26 23 43 18 32 36 31 19 16 22 30
Do you think Britain would be more or less at risk from
terrorism if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Britain would be more at risk from terrorism if we left the EU 10 8 17 19 2 13 8 14 15 2 11 9 9 9 10 14 9 9 8 10 9
Britain would be less at risk from terrorism if we left the EU 16 20 9 7 40 11 20 11 8 38 6 9 10 19 13 12 14 17 20 15 17
Would make no real difference to the risk from terrorism 55 61 61 67 49 60 59 59 64 50 63 63 43 59 51 47 51 62 60 58 51
Don't know 20 10 13 6 9 16 13 16 13 10 19 18 38 12 26 27 26 12 11 17 24
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on the NHS if
we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Good for the NHS 37 30 36 18 12 66 20| 36 20 18 64 12 22 24 31 28 23 27 32 37 27 34
Bad for the NHS 13 11 6 21 24 2 21 6 17 17 1 27 17 8 11 10 19 11 9 7 13 8
Would make no real difference to the NHS = 34 36 44 42 51 26 41 | 40 40 47 28 36 40 26 40 32 23 32 43 43 40 31
Don'tknow 16 24 15 19 13 6 19 17 23 18 7 25 20 42 18 29 34 30 17 13 21 28
Do you think there would be more or less immigration into
Britain if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
More immigration into Britain 2 2 3 4 1 3 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3
Less immigration into Britain 50 62 40 40 79 44 59 41 43 75 44 43 40 54 46 46 46 50 58 49 51
Would make no real difference to the amount of immigration 30 26 44 51 15 41 | 27 38 43 16 40 40 25 31 29 28 28 36 30 34 26
Don't know 18 11 13 5 4 12 12 17 12 7 14 16 33 13 23 24 24 12 10 16 21
Do you think the prices of goods and services would go up
faster or slower if Britain left the European Union, or would it
make no difference?
[This question was only asked to half of the sample; n=1715]
Prices would go up faster 23 21 38 38 5 35 | 21 33 32 6 40 28 19 26 21 32 26 22 16 27 19
Prices would go up more slowly 8 10 7 13 12 10 11 8 12 10 5 5 4 8 8 8 6 9 12 8 8
Would make no real difference 36 40 29 28 66 28 | 40 28 27 65 13 30 33 42 30 16 32 42 47 36 35
Don't know 32 29 26 21 17 27 28 30 29 19 42 36 44 23 41 44 36 27 25 29 37
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on British jobs
if we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Good for jobs
Bad for jobs
Would make no real difference to British jobs
Don't know
Do you think Britain would be more or less at risk from
terrorism if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Britain would be more at risk from terrorism if we left the EU
Britain would be less at risk from terrorism if we left the EU
Would make no real difference to the risk from terrorism
Don't know
Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on the NHS if
we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Good for the NHS
Bad for the NHS
Would make no real difference to the NHS
Don't know
Do you think there would be more or less immigration into
Britain if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
More immigration into Britain
Less immigration into Britain
Would make no real difference to the amount of immigration
Don't know
Do you think the prices of goods and services would go up
faster or slower if Britain left the European Union, or would it
make no difference?
[This question was only asked to half of the sample; n=1715]
Prices would go up faster
Prices would go up more slowly
Would make no real difference
Don't know
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34
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37
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING

Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS

3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

21-23

Feb
18 18 19 18 18 13 4 39 7 8 2 8 7 26 43 13
29 31 29 26 26 38 69 2 5 10 77 42 6 3 2 18
28 24 29 31 27 23 13 47 18 21 10 21 17 46 46 28
25 27 23 24 29 25 14 11 70 61 11 29 70 25 10 41
10 10 10 10 8 11 21 1 5 6 23 14 5 2 1 7
16 16 16 17 16 13 5 33 11 6 3 9 5 24 35 13
55 57 56 54 53 58 63 58 22 44 63 59 33 59 55 51
20 17 19 20 22 18 12 8 62 44 11 18 57 15 9 29

21-23

Feb
30 30 32 31 30 22 10 56 15 19 6 19 18 42 61 26
11 12 9 10 10 15 25 1 8 4 28 15 2 1 1 6
36 33 37 36 33 42 46 33 18 27 48 41 19 39 30 33
24 25 22 23 27 22 19 9 59 50 18 25 61 17 9 34
2 3 2 2 1 3 4 1 3 1 4 3 1 1 1 2
50 41 52 51 50 46 36 73 25 36 33 43 29 64 74 45
30 39 29 27 29 36 48 20 15 22 51 37 17 22 19 26
18 17 17 19 20 15 12 6 56 41 12 17 53 13 6 27
23 27 22 23 21 29 49 5 9 14 48 41 12 9 4 22
8 8 9 9 7 10 6 12 7 5 6 7 3 11 13 7
36 33 36 39 36 30 21 61 15 19 25 18 14 46 65 26
32 31 33 29 36 31 23 21 69 62 21 34 71 35 19 45
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-23
Feb Feb
Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on people’s
pensions if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Good for pensions 18 7 8 4 3 18 5 9 4 4 17 3 6 6 8 7 7 7 9 6 6 9
Bad for pensions 14 12 10 22 29 1 21 9 19 21 1 21 16 9 15 10 16 12 13 8 14 10
Would make no real difference to pensions 40 42 53 38 38 64 39|51 39 38 62 26 42 30 48 38 24 36 50 58 45 40
Don'tknow 27 38 29 3 30 17 35| 31 38 37 20 49 36 55 29 46 53 45 28 27 36 41
Do you think you personally would be financially better or
worse off if Britain left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Better off 17 10 12 5 4 27 6 12 6 4 25 4 5 8 12 8 10 11 11 7 9 11
Worse off 16 16 14 28 31 3 24 13 24 25 2 28 21 14 20 13 24 17 17 11 19 12
No real difference 48 46 56 42 44 58 43 | 54 41 46 59 40 44 35 48 43 27 38 51 66 46 45
Don't know 19 28 18 24 21 13 26 21 29 24 14 28 30 43 20 36 40 35 21 16 25 32
3-4 21-23
Feb  Feb
And taking everything into account, what do you think would be
better for Britain — remaining in the European Union or leaving
the European Union?
Remaining in the European Union 37 36 33 63 71 3 52 | 30 52 60 4 69 48 28 40 32 49 37 36 27 44 26
Leaving the European Union 45 38 43 21 15 89 30 | 44 27 22 85 10 33 29 40 35 19 31 43 54 33 44
Don’'t know 18 26 24 15 14 8 18 26 21 18 12 21 20 43 20 32 32 31 21 19 24 30
And taking everything into account, what do you think would be
the SAFER course of action — remaining in the European Union
or leaving the European Union?
Remaining in the European Union 44 43 44 68 75 6 59 | 40 58 67 7 76 54 33 47 39 57 44 42 34 51 32
Leaving the European Union 37 31 34 17 12 82 25| 3 21 17 79 8 26 24 34 29 12 26 37 46 26 38
Don’tknow 19 26 22 15 13 12 15 | 24 21 16 14 16 21 43 19 32 31 30 20 20 22 30
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

Do you think it would have a good or bad effect on people’s
pensions if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Good for pensions
Bad for pensions
Would make no real difference to pensions
Don't know
Do you think you personally would be financially better or
worse off if Britain left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Better off
Worse off
No real difference
Don't know
And taking everything into account, what do you think would be
better for Britain — remaining in the European Union or leaving
the European Union?
Remaining in the European Union
Leaving the European Union
Don’t know
And taking everything into account, what do you think would be
the SAFER course of action — remaining in the European Union
or leaving the European Union?
Remaining in the European Union
Leaving the European Union
Don’t know
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18
14
40
27

17
16
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19

Feb

37
45
18

44
37
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What the world thinks

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21-23
Feb
7 6 7 7 9 6 2 15 6 3 2 3 2 10 17 5
12 15 11 11 10 21 28 2 7 4 32 18 3 2 1 8
42 39 44 43 43 41 34 62 15 29 33 38 20 54 62 37
38 40 38 39 39 33 35 22 72 64 34 41 75 34 20 50
10 9 11 11 9 7 1 23 4 3 1 3 3 13 26 6
16 20 16 16 13 22 39 1 7 5 45 22 2 2 1 9
46 42 47 44 48 44 36 62 26 36 33 45 27 62 60 45
28 30 26 29 30 26 23 14 63 56 21 30 67 24 13 40
21-23
Feb
36 42 36 31 32 49 91 1 9 9 94 65 5 2 1 25
38 35 38 41 38 30 1 91 16 7 1 5 7 71 94 27
26 23 26 27 30 21 8 7 75 83 5 30 89 28 5 48
43 47 44 39 39 56 92 11 11 24 94 73 15 20 5 37
31 31 30 35 32 24 1 76 16 5 1 4 6 46 85 18
26 23 26 26 29 20 8 13 74 71 5 23 80 33 10 45
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following do you think are the BEST things
about the European Union? Please tick up to three
It has helped free trade between European countries 33 42 37 57 18 33 40 35 49 19 33 38 23 35 31 33 34 33 32 38 27
It has given people the freedom to move to and live in other 28 20 36 34 17 34| 29 31 39 21 a5 36 22 a1 26 22 28 30 26 31 25
European countries
It has ensured peace and stability in Europe 22 25 32 37 9 32 22 28 37 10 40 28 12 26 18 25 20 22 25 26 16
It has allowed co-operation on issues like the enwronrpeerr;;r?snr:: 19 22 25 28 10 25| 21 24 25 10 30 17 13 19 19 25 19 19 17 22 15
It has protected human rights and freedoms in Europe 17 9 34 23 5 36 8 28 22 6 46 32 12 19 15 28 17 17 10 19 14
It has given Europe a stronger voice in the world 16 21 21 29 7 13 19 18 24 5 21 17 14 16 17 15 15 18 18 19 13
It has led to more cultural understanding and friendship betwelen 13 14 18 19 5 17 14 15 19 5 16 14 11 13 13 17 12 12 14 15 11
European countries
It has helped develop democracy in the countries of Eastern Europe 10 15 10 8 8 12 14 11 8 7 10 8 6 11 9 9 9 11 12 12 8
It has made Europe richer and more prosperous 7 7 9 17 3 8 7 7 10 3 8 9 6 9 4 10 6 6 6 8 5
Other 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
None of these - there is nothing good about the European Union 17 16 7 6 51 7 18 11 5 47 2 9 16 18 16 5 13 21 26 13 22
Don't know 17 10 11 3 6 14 12 14 10 7 12 16 36 12 22 23 23 10 11 13 23
Which, if any, of the following do you think are the WORST
things about the European Union? Please tick up to three
It has allowed too many immigrants from Eastern Europe tp come t_o as 48 28 20 65 31| 46 31 26 64 15 33 29 37 20 26 35 43 46 36 12
countries like Britain
It has interfered too much in how member countries run their affairs 38 55 25 39 49 27 52 29 44 55 29 34 25 39 38 28 31 43 53 40 36
It costs too much money 34 42 28 34 51 23|41 31 32 51 20 25 24 35 32 20 30 41 41 33 34
It has lead to too much bureaucracy and regulation for businesses 31 42 30 48 23 31| 40 30 42 23 33 34 19 34 27 18 26 37 40 35 24
The single currency has made the economic crisis worse 19 25 21 19 17 22 22 22 17 18 22 19 13 20 18 24 20 18 16 20 17
It has allowed fraud and corruption 17 17 19 16 21 23 19 19 15 18 25 21 12 21 14 11 12 22 26 17 18
It has not been democratic enough or listened to European pe?/?;(\jvz 13 12 19 27 11 17 13 15 18 13 27 13 9 18 9 19 1 4 14 16 10
It has stopped Britain building relationships with the Commonwe;lth 8 9 8 7 15 7 0 7 7 12 10 6 5 10 6 12 7 6 11 8 8
and emerging countries
It has been too protectionist, putting up trade bar_ners agalpst 5 4 9 3 1 12 4 3 7 2 1 7 4 6 4 9 5 5 3 6 3
developing countries
Other 1 0o 3 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
None of these - there is nothing bad about the European Union 3 1 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 1 3 3
Don't know 18 7 15 8 7 17 9 17 12 6 15 19 38 13 23 29 25 9 9 14 23
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Which, if any, of the following do you think are the BEST things
about the European Union? Please tick up to three

It has helped free trade between European countries
It has given people the freedom to move to and live in other
European countries
It has ensured peace and stability in Europe
It has allowed co-operation on issues like the environment and
terrorism
It has protected human rights and freedoms in Europe
It has given Europe a stronger voice in the world
It has led to more cultural understanding and friendship between
European countries

It has helped develop democracy in the countries of Eastern Europe

It has made Europe richer and more prosperous

Other

None of these - there is nothing good about the European Union
Don't know

Which, if any, of the following do you think are the WORST
things about the European Union? Please tick up to three

It has allowed too many immigrants from Eastern Europe to come to
countries like Britain

It has interfered too much in how member countries run their affairs
It costs too much money
It has lead to too much bureaucracy and regulation for businesses

The single currency has made the economic crisis worse

It has allowed fraud and corruption

It has not been democratic enough or listened to European people's
views

It has stopped Britain building relationships with the Commonwealth
and emerging countries

It has been too protectionist, putting up trade barriers against
developing countries

Other

None of these - there is nothing bad about the European Union
Don't know
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
33 31 35 34 31 35 49 24 9 27 47 47 21 34 17 34
28 34 29 25 26 32 38 24 13 23 38 35 18 31 19 28
22 29 21 19 21 26 36 13 5 17 37 31 12 19 9 21
19 17 20 19 18 22 30 11 6 18 29 30 12 18 8 20
17 25 16 13 15 25 32 8 5 8 37 19 7 12 6 12
16 17 18 15 16 15 29 7 7 13 29 27 8 13 4 16
13 14 13 13 11 14 18 9 5 13 19 18 9 13 6 13
10 9 12 9 10 11 12 10 9 12 12 6 14 8 11
7 8 8 5 5 10 13 4 2 2 13 8 2 5 3 5
1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
17 16 17 19 17 11 1 39 14 6 1 2 6 17 49 8
17 14 16 18 21 17 8 9 59 40 7 13 53 16 9 27
38 35 41 37 37 35 25 56 18 34 19 36 26 54 56 39
38 34 42 38 38 36 30 52 10 35 26 39 24 52 50 39
34 29 37 35 33 27 26 46 9 30 23 33 20 42 47 32
31 29 33 29 29 32 38 30 9 24 38 37 15 34 27 29
19 18 20 19 17 21 23 19 3 16 23 21 12 18 19 17
17 21 17 17 16 19 19 22 3 10 19 17 6 17 24 13
13 13 15 15 11 11 18 13 6 7 19 15 4 14 12 11
8 10 8 8 7 7 6 14 1 3 4 8 2 10 15 7
5 10 4 5 4 6 9 3 2 3 9 6 2 3 3 4
1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 7 1 7 1 2 1 3 2
18 16 15 19 21 19 13 7 61 36 14 16 50 12 8 26
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con |Lab| “® [ ukip |other | con [Lab | P | ukip | Green | other | POMKMOW/ | ot | Female | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABCH | c20E
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908[743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009(833|215| 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685] 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731]1985 [1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you HAD to choose one or the other, which of the following
would you prefer?
Britain hgvmg full control over |mm|grat|on from Europe, put British 49 55 29 24 83 39 56 38 29 80 20 40 50 47 51 22 50 52 55 41 60
businesses no longer having free access to trade with the EU
British businesses having free access to trade with the EU, but 51 45 71 76 17 61| a4 s 71 20 80 60 50 53 49 68 50 48 45 59 40

Britain having to allow EU citizens the right to live and work in Britain

Taking all the issues covered in this survey into account, how
do you think you will end up voting in the referendum on
Britain's EU membership?

I will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU 25 19 48 55 1 38 17 40 45 1 53 35 17 28 22 33 25 24 20 30 18
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but 1 15 14 14 2 14 13 12 15 2 16 14 10 12 10 14 1 10 9 13 9
could be persuaded to vote to leave
I don't have a strong preference and cpuld change my m}nq, but am 6 s 6 5 2 8 5 7 2 8 3 6 5 7 10 7 4 5 7 4
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN 17 23 20 19 4 18 21 17 22 4 24 17 16 17 17 24 18 14 14 20 13
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or to 15 0 8 7 2 12 12 13 7 5 12 12 21 1 19 17 20 12 8 13 19
leave the EU
I don't have a strong preference and Fould change my r"mr‘1d, but am 7 9 5 6 3 5 10 5 3 5 2 4 9 5 8 5 7 7 7 7 7
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
1 will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be 10 5 7 5 1 1 “ 9 11 11 3 14 7 1 10 5 9 13 13 10 10
persuaded to vote to stay
SOFT LEAVE 17 24 12 11 14 16 24 14 14 16 5| 18 16 16 18 10 16 20 20 17 17
I will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 25 24 12 9 77 17 | 26 17 13 73 7 17 20 28 23 14 20 29 38 20 32

29 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWwWw.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Weighted Sample

If you HAD to choose one or the other, which of the following
would you prefer?

Britain having full control over immigration from Europe, but British
businesses no longer having free access to trade with the EU

British businesses having free access to trade with the EU, but
Britain having to allow EU citizens the right to live and work in Britain

Taking all the issues covered in this survey into account, how
do you think you will end up voting in the referendum on
Britain's EU membership?
I will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but
could be persuaded to vote to leave
I don't have a strong preference and could change my mind, but am
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or to
leave the EU
I don't have a strong preference and could change my mind, but am
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
I will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be
persuaded to vote to stay
SOFT LEAVE
I will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total | London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 [1321] 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
49 40 51 53 50 43 18 78 52 51 14 32 56 68 79 52
51 60 49 47 50 57 82 22 48 49 86 68 44 32 21 48
25 30 24 22 22 34 66 0 2 2 92 8 0 0 0 3
11 11 12 9 10 14 24 1 1 9 4 54 2 2 0 20
6 6 5 7 6 7 6 1 7 17 1 24 8 3 0 12
17 17 17 16 16 21 30 2 8 26 5) 78 10 5 0 32
15 14 14 17 18 13 3 2 64 49 1 10 77 6 1 30
7 6 9 6 7 4 0 9 7 14 0 3 8 27 2 13
10 9 10 11 11 9 0 23 6 5 1 1 2 51 6 17
17 15 19 17 18 13 0 32 13 19 1 4 10 78 8 30
25 23 26 28 26 19 0 63 11 4 0 1 3 10 90 4
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 349 327
Men 50-64 High education 93 91
Men 50-64 Mid education 182 195
Men 50-64 Low education 147 132
Men 25-50 High education 250 251
Men 25-50 Mid education 219 279
Men 25-50 Low education 182 209
Men Under 25 High education 36 31
Men Under 25 Mid education 106 118
Men Under 25 Low education 30 52
Women Over 65 429 404
Women 50-64 High education 91 84
Women 50-64 Mid education 201 219
Women 50-64 Low education 156 136
Women 25-50 High education 297 272
Women 25-50 Mid education 288 296
Women 25-50 Low education 223 185
Women Under 25 High education 38 35
Women Under 25 Mid education 122 125
Women Under 25 Low education 43 42
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 394 662
Medium (3-7) 1906 2124
High (8-10) 1182 696
Social Grade
AB 1092 975
c1 1039 1010
Cc2 597 731
DE 754 766
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Region by 2015 Vote

South Con 453 448
South Lab 189 174
South LD 106 97
South UKIP 137 134
South Oth 72 53
South DNV 224 251
London Con 102 110
London Lab 126 138
London LD 27 24
London UKIP 26 26
London Oth 20 17
London DNV 60 101
Midlands Con 182 184
Midlands Lab 151 140
Midlands LD 29 24
Midlands UKIP 72 68
Midlands Oth 24 17
Midlands DNV 121 140
North Con 189 191
North Lab 283 269
North LD 49 42
North UKIP 92 94
North Oth 40 28
North DNV 190 216
Scotland Con 40 39
Scotland Lab 58 63
Scotland LD 22 19
Scotland SNP 125 130
Scotland Oth & DNV 88 71
Wales Con 40 37
Wales Lab 48 49
Wales LD 8 9
Wales PC 19 16
Wales UKIP 17 17
Wales Oth & DNV 53 46

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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